
 

Gaelscoil na mBeann / Naíscoil na mBeann  

Seoladh:  127A Bóthar Chaisleán Nua, Cill Chaoil, Co. an Dúin, BT34 4NL  

Guthán:  028 41258418 

 1ú Deireadh Fómhair 2021 – 1st October 2021 

                  Nóta na hAoine – Friday Note 

 

 

** WHEN DRIVING INTO THE GAELSCOIL CAR PARK, 

PLEASE BE MINDFUL OF THE 5MPH SPEED LIMIT, 

ESPECIALLY COMING AROUND THE CORNER AND OF 

CHILDREN COMING OFF AND WALKING TO BUSES.  

THE CHILDREN WALK ON THE PATHWAY SO BE 

EXTRA CAREFUL WHEN REVERSING AND PARKING AS 

SOME OF THESE CHILDREN ARE VERY SMALL AND CAN BE HARD TO SEE THROUGH 

YOUR BACK WINDOW. 

 

BUS SAFETY 

Please speak to your child about the importance of wearing a seatbelt and staying in 

their seat AT ALL TIMES on school bus. We have had reports of children not 

following drivers' instructions. Children who do not follow these rules will be asked not 

to use the bus. 

 

 

Revised Timetable from 1st October 2021  

FOR KILKEEL-ATTICAL BUS SERVICE: 
Attical (bus shelter opposite chapel): 7.45am  

Bus Shelter (opposite to Ballymaderphy Road): 7.56 am 

Benagh Road (Mill Bay Corner): 8.00am 

Benagh Road/Lurganconary Road Junction: 8.02am 

Cranfield Corner: 8.06am 

Lower Scrogg Road: 8.10am 

Mid Scrogg Road: 8.12am 

Upper Scrogg Road: 8.15am 

Gaelscoil Na mBeann: 8.25am. 

 

 



 

Gaelscoil na mBeann / Naíscoil na mBeann  

Seoladh:  127A Bóthar Chaisleán Nua, Cill Chaoil, Co. an Dúin, BT34 4NL  

Guthán:  028 41258418 

 

FSM & UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

Have you applied to the EA for a Free School Meals and Uniforms 

Allowance yet?  You may be entitled to some assistance.  Even if you do 

not intend using the school meals service, please apply as it can assist the 

school with securing additional funding.  

https://www.eani.org.uk/financial-help/free-school-meals-uniform-grants/apply-for-free-

school-meals-uniform-grants 

WEBSITE & SEESAW – 

Please check our website www.gaelscoilnambeann.com and Seesaw regularly 

for any up-to-date information regarding our school.  Some of you still have not 

signed into your SEESAW account and we would recommend that you do so 

as soon as possible.   If you do not know your Seesaw login details, please 

contact us via email and we will get them for you. 

 

Conradh na Gaeilge Boirche Iochtar 

Conradh na Gaeilge Boirche Iochtar are running Irish 

Language classes and events in our area for all levels of 

learners in the coming weeks and months.  Please contact  the 

Conradh na Gaeilge Office for further info: 02843 768 784 , 

Mobile: 07856162002  Facebook: Boirche Íochtar  Twitter: 

@BoircheÍochtar 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.eani.org.uk/financial-help/free-school-meals-uniform-grants/apply-for-free-school-meals-uniform-grants
https://www.eani.org.uk/financial-help/free-school-meals-uniform-grants/apply-for-free-school-meals-uniform-grants


 

Gaelscoil na mBeann / Naíscoil na mBeann  

Seoladh:  127A Bóthar Chaisleán Nua, Cill Chaoil, Co. an Dúin, BT34 4NL  

Guthán:  028 41258418 

BUAITEOIRÍ DHEIREADH NA MÍOSA- 
SEPTEMBER 2021 PRIZE WINNERS 

Rang 1        Rang 2/3 

  

Rang 4/5 

 

 

 

 

Rang 6/7 

   Comhghairdeas Libh!                                                        

 

 

 

 


